

BID SUMMARY
(Fuel, Gravel, Asphalt, Oil/Grease)
June 21, 2017 at 2:00 pm

BID FOR DISCOUNTED GASOLINE/DIESEL (2 Proposals Received)

Current Price on June 21, 2017 at 2:00 pm:

1) Cross Petroleum Corning, CA		<u>Price on Pump</u>	<u>Price Discount</u>	<u>Cost to City</u>
Item #1.	Unleaded Fuel per gallon:	<u>\$2.699</u>	<u>.04¢</u>	<u>\$2.659</u>
Item #2.	Diesel Fuel per gallon:	<u>\$2.819</u>	<u>.04¢</u>	<u>\$2.779</u>

BID FOR DISCOUNTED GASOLINE/DIESEL

Current Price on (No Date Listed) at 2:00 pm:

2) TA Operation LLC Corning, CA		<u>Price on Pump</u>	<u>Proposed Discount</u>	<u>Cost to City</u>
Item #1.	Unleaded Fuel per gallon:	<u>\$2.69</u>	<u>.05¢</u>	<u>\$2.64</u>
Item #2.	Diesel Fuel per gallon:	<u>\$2.87</u>	<u>.05¢</u>	<u>\$2.82</u>

BID FOR GRAVEL PRODUCTS (4 Proposal Received)

1) Thomes Creek Rock Corning, CA

Item #1.	¾" Class II Base	<u>\$ 9.00 per ton</u>
Item #2.	Drain Rock	<u>\$10.75 per ton</u>
Item #3.	Pea Gravel	<u>\$ 5.00 per ton</u>
Item #4.	Sand	<u>\$12.00 per ton</u>

2) Knife River Orland, CA

Item #1.	¾" Class II Base	<u>\$11.50 per ton (Virgin)</u> <u>\$ 9.50 per ton (Recycle)</u>
Item #2.	Drain Rock	<u>No Bid</u>
Item #3.	Pea Gravel	<u>\$ 9.50 per ton</u>
Item #4.	Sand	<u>\$12.50 per ton (Concrete)</u> <u>\$ 6.50 per ton (Chip Sand)</u>

3) J.F. Shea Redding, CA

Item #1.	¾" Class II Base	<u>\$13.00 per ton</u>
Item #2.	Drain Rock	<u>\$13.00 per ton</u>
Item #3.	Pea Gravel	<u>\$12.00 per ton</u>
Item #4.	Sand	<u>\$16.00 per ton</u>

4) Mountain Gate Quarry Redding, CA

Item #1.	¾" Class II Base	<u>\$26.56 per ton</u>
Item #2.	Drain Rock	<u>\$27.63 per ton</u>
Item #3.	Pea Gravel	<u>\$26.56 per ton</u>
Item #4.	Sand	<u>\$24.42 per ton</u>

BID FOR ASPHALT PRODUCT MATERIALS (3 Proposal Received)

**1) Knife River
Chico, CA**

Item #1.	3/8" Asphalt Concrete	<u>\$81.50 per ton</u>
Item #2.	1/2" Asphalt Concrete	<u>\$83.50 per ton</u>
Item #3.	3/8" MC (Medium Cure) Asphalt Cold Mix	<u>\$99.50 per ton</u>

**2) Tehama Asphalt
Red Bluff, CA**

Item #1.	3/8" Asphalt Concrete	<u>\$71.00 per ton</u>
Item #2.	1/2" Asphalt Concrete	<u>\$64.00 per ton</u>
Item #3.	3/8" MC (Medium Cure) Asphalt Cold Mix	<u>\$91.00 per ton</u>

**3) J.F. Shea Construction Inc.
Redding, CA**

Item #1.	3/8" Asphalt Concrete	<u>\$69.00 per ton</u>
Item #2.	1/2" Asphalt Concrete	<u>\$66.00 per ton</u>
Item #3.	3/8" MC (Medium Cure) Asphalt Cold Mix	<u>\$100.00 per ton</u>

BID FOR OIL/GREASE PRODUCTS (3 Proposals Received)

**1) Redding Oil Co.
Redding, CA**

			Proposal Includes Oil Taxes
Item #1.	10W30 Motor Oil	<u>\$404.80 per drum.</u>	X
Item #2.	15W40 Diesel Oil	<u>\$512.60 per drum.</u>	X
Item #3.	ATF Transmission Fluid	<u>\$387.75 per drum.</u>	X
Item #4.	Tractor Hydraulic Oil	<u>\$404.25 per drum.</u>	X
Item #5.	185W140 Gear Oil	<u>\$629.20 per drum.</u>	X
Item #6.	Red Grease Cartridge	<u>\$ 24.50 per case.</u>	

**2) Cross Petroleum
Corning, CA**

Item #1.	10W30 Motor Oil	<u>\$408.65 per drum.</u>
Item #2.	15W40 Diesel Oil	<u>\$453.20 per drum.</u>
Item #3.	ATF Transmission Fluid	<u>\$358.05 per drum.</u>
Item #4.	Tractor Hydraulic Oil	<u>\$371.25 per drum.</u>
Item #5.	185W140 Gear Oil	<u>\$649.00 per drum.</u>
Item #6.	Red Grease Cartridge	<u>\$ 32.46 per case.</u>

**2) JMB Oil Co.
Anderson, CA**

Item #1.	10W30 Motor Oil	<u>\$444.95 per drum.</u>
Item #2.	15W40 Diesel Oil	<u>\$455.95 per drum.</u>
Item #3.	ATF Transmission Fluid	<u>\$395.45 per drum.</u>
Item #4.	Tractor Hydraulic Oil	<u>\$357.50 per drum.</u>
Item #5.	185W140 Gear Oil	<u>\$660.00 per drum.</u>
Item #6.	Red Grease Cartridge	<u>\$ 20.90 per case.</u> (10/1 case)
